
2018-2019 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-21   Conf: 6-12   Home: 7-8   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Williford, Tyresse 13-13 411 31.6 59-148 .399 14-54 .259 60-81 .741 12 36 48 3.7 31 0 48 48 1 10 192 14.8
32 Jackson, Brandon 31-31 912 29.4 174-336 .518 11-39 .282 70-110 .636 88 111 199 6.4 78 4 11 60 9 16 429 13.8
15 McFarland, David 31-31 924 29.8 142-350 .406 51-168 .304 86-111 .775 26 91 117 3.8 78 3 50 50 11 49 421 13.6
05 Williford, Tyresse 17-11 456 26.8 55-162 .340 15-56 .268 75-94 .798 8 50 58 3.4 32 0 62 56 3 13 200 11.8
24 Williams, Cam 31-29 840 27.1 114-271 .421 41-127 .323 44-66 .667 28 76 104 3.4 73 2 42 51 5 36 313 10.1
03 Kinchen, Daniel 30-0 523 17.4 66-177 .373 37-109 .339 37-41 .902 10 39 49 1.6 31 0 38 25 1 19 206 6.9
25 McCoy, Jaylen 28-6 400 14.3 41-138 .297 26-83 .313 20-28 .714 7 23 30 1.1 18 0 34 26 0 9 128 4.6
13 Ellis, Christian 30-4 569 19.0 43-106 .406 4-17 .235 25-54 .463 43 78 121 4.0 81 3 60 43 2 22 115 3.8
30 Uzuegbunem, Anselm 30-30 663 22.1 41-94 .436 0-3 .000 26-37 .703 36 91 127 4.2 88 4 17 30 16 7 108 3.6
00 Martin, Treavon 26-0 381 14.7 35-65 .538 0-0 .000 15-26 .577 13 52 65 2.5 70 4 14 27 12 10 85 3.3
10 Awet, Bill 5-0 30 6.0 5-10 .500 1-5 .200 2-3 .667 0 3 3 0.6 4 0 1 4 0 3 13 2.6
01 Jackson, D.J. 13-0 114 8.8 11-23 .478 1-2 .500 9-16 .563 10 21 31 2.4 12 0 3 6 1 2 32 2.5
23 Eze, Elochukwu 14-0 166 11.9 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 13 18 31 2.2 12 0 2 5 9 1 23 1.6
02 Applewhite, D'Quan 5-0 7 1.4 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
31 Best, Jackson 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Lindenmeyer, Blake 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6398 206.4 794-1898 .418 201-665 .302 476-677 .703 351 731 1082 34.9 612 20 382 437 70 198 2265 73.06
Opponents 6400 206.5 893-1814 .492 249-675 .369 485-691 .702 288 874 1162 37.5 592 17 469 441 93 222 2520 81.29

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 2265 2520
    Points Per Game 73.1 81.3
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 794-1898 893-1814
    Field Goal Pct .418 .492
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-665 249-675
    3PT FG Pct .302 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 476-677 485-691
    FT Pct .703 .702
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 15.6
REBOUNDS 1082 1162
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 382 469
    Assists Per Game 12.3 15.1
TURNOVERS 437 441
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 198 222
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.2
BLOCKS 70 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 21,023 29,583
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,402 13-2,276
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-214

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

SIUE
101

7
119

1 8 2 9 2265

Opponents
111

9
133

4 8 2 8 2520

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/18 PACIFIC L 65-74 1,387
11/10/18 WINTHROP L 82-94 1,358
11/21/18 at Valparaiso L (OT) 70-75 1,940
11/25/18 INCARNATE WORD W 80-68 1,011
11/28/18 at Western Illinois L 58-83 441
12/01/18 SOUTHERN ILL. L 61-82 3,360
12/08/18 HARRIS-STOWE W 92-87 856
12/17/18 at Drake L 66-79 2,375
12/19/18 at Washington St. L 73-89 1,776

12/22/18
vs CAL STATE UNIV
NORTHRIDGE L 79-85 0

12/23/18 vs NORTHERN COLORADO W 82-72 0
12/30/18 MISSOURI S&T W 79-66 1,137

* 01/03/19 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 94-88 1,046
* 01/05/19 at Eastern Illinois L (OT) 81-84 1,088
* 01/10/19 at Tennessee Tech L (OT) 69-78 1,674
* 01/12/19 at Jacksonville State L 54-90 2,189
* 01/17/19 AUSTIN PEAY L 71-79 1,322
* 01/19/19 MURRAY ST. L 72-82 2,403
* 01/24/19 at Southeast Mo. St. W (3 OT) 87-86 1,188
* 01/26/19 at UT Martin L 69-85 1,031
* 01/31/19 MOREHEAD ST. W 83-76 1,079
* 02/02/19 EASTERN KY. W (2 OT) 88-82 1,060
* 02/07/19 at Austin Peay L 45-80 1,479
* 02/09/19 at Murray St. L 55-86 8,007
* 02/14/19 EASTERN ILLINOIS L 65-79 1,012
* 02/16/19 UT MARTIN L 69-73 1,011
* 02/21/19 at Tennessee State W 85-84 2,301
* 02/23/19 at Belmont L 75-97 4,094
* 02/28/19 TENNESSEE TECH W 76-68 1,350
* 03/02/19 JACKSONVILLE ST. L 72-97 1,631

03/06/19 vs Morehead St. L 68-72 643

* = Conference game



2018-2019 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Williford, Tyresse 5-5 168 33.6 21-60 .350 5-24 .208 30-39 .769 2 12 14 2.8 11 0 22 20 0 4 77 15.4
32 Jackson, Brandon 18-18 558 31.0 107-210 .510 8-31 .258 42-62 .677 49 68 117 6.5 44 3 7 30 6 8 264 14.7
15 McFarland, David 18-18 550 30.6 78-191 .408 29-89 .326 55-68 .809 10 58 68 3.8 43 2 30 28 7 26 240 13.3
05 Williford, Tyresse 12-7 327 27.3 37-110 .336 11-41 .268 53-64 .828 3 39 42 3.5 20 0 47 41 2 6 138 11.5
24 Williams, Cam 18-18 480 26.7 69-165 .418 31-85 .365 25-33 .758 18 43 61 3.4 44 2 23 34 3 16 194 10.8
03 Kinchen, Daniel 17-0 282 16.6 33-88 .375 19-52 .365 19-21 .905 7 14 21 1.2 17 0 22 14 0 13 104 6.1
25 McCoy, Jaylen 16-5 248 15.5 23-81 .284 16-51 .314 19-25 .760 3 17 20 1.3 9 0 22 19 0 5 81 5.1
13 Ellis, Christian 17-1 328 19.3 23-66 .348 3-11 .273 19-33 .576 21 45 66 3.9 46 1 39 30 2 16 68 4.0
30 Uzuegbunem, Anselm 18-18 392 21.8 25-52 .481 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 21 62 83 4.6 59 4 12 18 8 4 64 3.6
00 Martin, Treavon 18-0 264 14.7 23-45 .511 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 10 35 45 2.5 44 3 9 12 6 4 53 2.9
23 Eze, Elochukwu 12-0 157 13.1 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 13 18 31 2.6 9 0 2 5 9 1 23 1.9
01 Jackson, D.J. 3-0 16 5.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
02 Applewhite, D'Quan 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3775 209.7 448-1089 .411 122-386 .316 292-388 .753 188 439 627 34.8 351 15 235 255 43 104 1310 72.78
Opponents 3775 209.7 533-1097 .486 145-402 .361 283-412 .687 184 519 703 39.1 343 10 285 228 50 132 1494 83.00

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1310 1494
    Points Per Game 72.8 83.0
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1089 533-1097
    Field Goal Pct .411 .486
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-386 145-402
    3PT FG Pct .316 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 292-388 283-412
    FT Pct .753 .687
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 15.7
REBOUNDS 627 703
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 235 285
    Assists Per Game 13.1 15.8
TURNOVERS 255 228
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 104 132
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.3
BLOCKS 43 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 11,914 23,051
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,324 9-2,561
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
SIUE 602 653 8 2 9 1310
Opponents 650 784 8 2 8 1494

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/19 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 94-88 1046
01/05/19 at  Eastern Illinois L (OT) 81-84 1088
01/10/19 at  Tennessee Tech L (OT) 69-78 1674
01/12/19 at  Jacksonville State L 54-90 2189
01/17/19 AUSTIN PEAY L 71-79 1322
01/19/19 MURRAY ST. L 72-82 2403
01/24/19 at  Southeast Mo. St. W (3 OT) 87-86 1188
01/26/19 at  UT Martin L 69-85 1031
01/31/19 MOREHEAD ST. W 83-76 1079
02/02/19 EASTERN KY. W (2 OT) 88-82 1060
02/07/19 at  Austin Peay L 45-80 1479
02/09/19 at  Murray St. L 55-86 8007
02/14/19 EASTERN ILLINOIS L 65-79 1012
02/16/19 UT MARTIN L 69-73 1011
02/21/19 at  Tennessee State W 85-84 2301
02/23/19 at  Belmont L 75-97 4094
02/28/19 TENNESSEE TECH W 76-68 1350
03/02/19 JACKSONVILLE ST. L 72-97 1631


